Specialist in Special Optic Devices
Website: www.csrayzer.cn
Tel: +86-27-87697602                          CSRayzer Optical Technology Co.Ltd INTL@csrayzer.com
1 -
Semiconductor Optical Amplifier
RZSOA-1550-A-BS-FA-14
Features:
14-pin butterfly package (Shunt Clips - required to protect the butterfly package pins)

Dimensions are in millimeters. All dimensions are ±0.1mm unless otherwise specified.
Type: 00
Order information
RZSOA-1550-A-BS-FA-14
Note: The laser module are ESD-sensitive devices. Please ensure that proper ESD handling
procedures are followed.
Pin  Description
1  TEC(+)
2  Thermistor
3  N/C
4  N/C
5  Thermistor
6  N/C
7  N/C
8 N/C
9 N/C
10 SOA Anode (+)
11 SOA Cathode (–)
12 N/C
13 Case GND
14 TEC(-)
RZLD wavelength Output Power encapsulation ＆Fiber  selection Connector PIN
RZLD=LD
RZSLD=SLED
RZNLD=Narrow line width
RZPLD= Pulsed laser
RZSOA=SOA
…
…nm
1064
1310
1550
…
…mW
5
50
200
400
…
BP=BTF PM Fiber
BS=BTF SM Fiber
BM=BTF MM Fiber
DP=DIP PM Fiber
…
00=NO
FA=FC/APC
FU=FC/UPC
SA=SC/APC
…
14